
HAYWARD LAKES CHAPTER RESOURCE DONATIONS 
TOTAL 

DATE RECIPIENT PROJECT $ AMOUNT CONTRIBUTIONS 
Apr-79 Ghost Lake Property Owners Repair Ghost Lake Dam $900.00 $900.00 
Apr-80 Wisconsin DNR Creel Survey $500.00 $1,400.00 
Jun-81 Wisconsin DNR Research $500.00 $1,900.00 

Aug-81 Chicagoland Muskies, Inc. Fish Stocking $250.00 $2,150.00 
Oct-82 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $2,300.00 $4,450.00 
Oct-83 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $2,000.00 $6,450.00 
Oct-83 Muskies Inc. International Muskie Symposium $600.00 $7,050.00 
Jun-84 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $100.00 $7,150.00 
Sep-84 Ontario Dept. of Ministry Research $400.00 $7,550.00 
Sep-84 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $4,000.00 $11,550.00 
Dec-84 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Fund $100.00 $11,650.00 
Jun-85 Hayward Chamber of Commerce Musky Festival $200.00 $11,850.00 
Jun-85 Cable Fish Roundup Youth Fishing Project $100.00 $11,950.00 
Jun-85 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $200.00 $12,150.00 
Sep-85 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $6,700.00 $18,850.00 
Dec-85 Wisconsin DNR Research $800.00 $19,650.00 
Apr-86 Sawyer County Conservation Monitor Spearing $200.00 $19,850.00 
Jun-86 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $200.00 $20,050.00 
Sep-86 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $6,145.00 $26,195.00



Mar-87 Camp Fish Youth Fishing Project $275.00 $26,470.00 
Mar-87 Wisconsin DNR Musky Telemetry Study $2,000.00 $28,470.00 
Apr-87 Sawyer County Conservation Monitor Spearing $200.00 $28,670.00 

May-87 Hayward Chamber of Commerce Musky Festival $200.00 $28,870.00 
Sep-87 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $8,662.00 $37,532.00 
Sep-87 Fisheries Legal Defense Fund Protect Fisheries From Treaties $1,000.00 $38,532.00 
Oct-87 Sawyer County Lakes Stocking Musky $2,337.00 $ 40,869.00 
Apr-88 Sawyer County Conservation Monitor Spearing $200.00 $41,069.00 
Oct-88 Sawyer County Lakes Stocking Musky $10,200.00 $51,269.00 
Oct-88 Camp Fish Youth Fishing Project $600.00 $51,869.00 
Dec-88 Muskies Inc. International Leadership Camp Sponsorship $2,500.00 $ 54,369.00 
May-89 Wisconsin DNR Transportation Tank $1,588.00 $55,957.00 
May-89 Hayward Chamber of Commerce Musky Festival $50.00 $56,007.00 
May-89 Fishing Hall of Fame Silverstein & Strait Memorial Tiles $200.00 $56,207.00 
Jun-89 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $250.00 $56,457.00 
Jun-89 Hayward Rod & Gun Club Shue's Pond Restoration $200.00 $56,657.00 

May-89 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $150.00 $56,807.00 
Jun-89 Wisconsin DNR Musky Research Donation $90.00 $56,897.00 
Jul-89 Camp Fish Youth Fishing Project $1,020.00 $57,917.00 

Oct-89 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $14,661.00 $72,578.00 
Apr-90 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $100.00 $72,678.00 
Jul-90 Camp Fish Youth Fishing Project $1,020.00 $73,698.00 



Sep-90 First Wisc. Chapter - M.I. Fish Rearing $1,000.00 $74,698.00 
Oct-90 Sawyer County Lakes Stocking Musky $9,747.00 $84,445.00 
Dec-90 Sawyer County Rec. Ass. Sawyer County Fishing Project $200.00 $84,645.00 
Jan-91 No Mining Defense Fund Mining Ban $200.00 $84,845.00 
Jan-91 Wisconsin DNR Fish Rearing (Spooner Hatchery) $2,000.00 $86,845.00 
Apr-91 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $100.00 $86,945.00 
Jul-91 Camp Fish Youth Fishing Project $1,020.00 $87,965.00 

Aug-91 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $700.00 $88,665.00 
Sep-91 1st Wisc. Chapter - M.I. Fish Rearing $3,000.00 $91,665.00 
Sep-91 Sawyer County Lakes Stocking Musky $7,000.00 $98,665.00 
Feb-92 Fishing Has No Boundaries Reels for Handicapped Fishing Event $150.00 $98,815.00 
Jun-92 Sawyer County Lakes Stocking Musky $3,500.00 $102,315.00 
Jun-92 Lions Club Musky Festival $150.00 $102,465.00 

Aug-92 Hayward Rod & Gun Kids’ Event $50.00 $102,515.00 
Sep-92 Northland College Student Educational Scholarship $300.00 $102,815.00 
Oct-92 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $7,500.00 $110,315.00 
Oct-92 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $3,000.00 $113,315.00 
Mar-93 Fish Tech Institute Youth Fishing Project $1,365.00 $114,680.00 
Apr-93 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $500.00 $115,180.00 

May-93 Lions Club Musky Festival $350.00 $115,530.00 
Jul-93 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $2,250.00 $117,780.00 

Oct-93 College Students Scholarship Awards $1,000.00 $118,780.00 



Nov-93 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $11,000.00 $129,780.00 
Jan-94 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $1,000.00 $130,780.00 
Mar-94 Fish Tech Institute Youth Fishing Project $200.00 $130,980.00 
Apr-94 Upper Great Plains Chapter Musky Stocking $200.00 $131,180.00 
Apr-94 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $500.00 $131,680.00 
Jun-94 Walleyes For NW Wisconsin Donation and Membership $174.00 $131,854.00 
Jun-94 Fish Tech Institute Youth Fishing Project $403.00 $132,257.00 
Jun-94 Fish Tech Institute Youth Fishing Project $100.00 $132,357.00 

Aug-94 Lions Club Musky Festival $128.00 $132,485.00 
Oct-94 Sawyer County Lakes Musky Stocking $12,090.00 $144,575.00 
Jan-95 Chicagoland Muskie Hunters Donation $50.00 $144,625.00 
Jan-95 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $925.00 $145,550.00 
Feb-95 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $500.00 $146,050.00 
Jun-95 Erik Lawry Memorial Park Youth Fishing Project $100.00 $146,150.00 
Jun-95 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $500.00 $146,650.00 
Jul-95 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $100.00 $146,750.00 
Jul-95 Shrine Circus Donation $48.00 $146,798.00 
Jul-95 Fish Tech Institute Youth Fishing Project $450.00 $147,248.00 

Jan-96 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $500.00 $147,748.00 
Jan-96 Wisc. DNR Anglers Club Donation $300.00 $148,048.00 
Feb-96 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $947.00 $148,995.00 
May-96 Camp Lincoln Youth Fishing Project $250.00 $149,245.00 



May-96 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $500.00 $149,745.00 
Jun-96 Trent University Musky Research $3,000.00 $152,745.00 
Jun-96 Camp Lincoln Youth Fishing Project $565.00 $153,310.00 
Jun-96 Camp Lincoln Youth Fishing Project $565.00 $153,875.00 

Aug-96 Red River Valley Chapter Musky Stocking $40.00 $153,915.00 
Aug-96 Lions Club Musky Festival $200.00 $154,115.00 
Oct-96 Sawyer Co. Lakes Musky Stocking $15,000.00 $169,115.00 
Jan-97 Camp Lincoln Youth Fishing Project $20.00 $169,135.00 
Jan-97 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $900.00 $170,035.00 
Feb-97 Chip Flowage Resort Assoc. Crib Project $100.00 $170,135.00 
Mar-97 Camp Lincoln Youth Fishing Project $300.00 $170,435.00 
Apr-97 Camp Lincoln Youth Fishing Project $300.00 $170,735.00 

May-97 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $300.00 $171,035.00 
Jun-97 Camp Lincoln Youth Fishing Project $560.00 $171,595.00 
Oct-97 Sawyer Co. Lakes Musky Stocking $10,000.00 $181,595.00 
Oct-97 Sawyer Co. Lakes Musky Stocking $1,015.00 $182,610.00 
Nov-97 Town of Hayward Round Lake Boat Landing $2,000.00 $184,610.00 
Jan-98 Camp Lincoln Youth Fishing Project $6.00 $184,616.00 
Jan-98 Walleyes For NW Wisconsin Club Membership $50.00 $184,666.00 
Feb-98 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $733.00 $185,399.00 
Apr-98 Fishing Has No Boundaries Donation $300.00 $185,699.00 

May-98 College Students Scholarship Awards $1,000.00 $186,699.00 



May-98 M.I. International Research - Cleithrum Project $300.00 $186,999.00 
Aug-98 Youth Guide Guide Winner - Kids’ Day $230.00 $187,229.00 
Aug-98 Youth Guide Guide Winner - Kids’ Day $200.00 $187,429.00 
Sep-98 Chip Flowage Musky Study Musky Research $1,500.00 $188,929.00 
Oct-98 Walleyes For NW Wisconsin Donation $150.00 $189,079.00 
Oct-98 Youth Guide Guide Winner - Kids’ Day $240.00 $189,319.00 
Oct-98 Sawyer Co. Lakes Musky Stocking $7,500.00 $196,819.00 
Jan-99 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $500.00 $197,319.00 
Feb-99 Walleyes For NW Wisconsin Donation and Membership $75.00 $197,394.00 
Jun-99 Youth Guide Guide Winner - Kids’ Day Prizes $200.00 $197,594.00 
Jun-99 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $300.00 $197,894.00 
Jul-99 College Students Scholarship Awards $1,000.00 $198,894.00 

Aug-99 Youth Guides Guide's - Kids’ Day Prizes $520.00 $199,414.00 
Sep-99 Couderay Lakes Assoc. Clean Water Fund $970.00 $200,384.00 
Oct-99 Live Bait Study - Chippewa Flowage Musky Research $1,750.00 $202,134.00 
Oct-99 Stocking Sawyer Co. Lakes $8,000.00 $210,134.00 
Nov-99 Live Bait Study - Chip Flow. Musky Research $2,500.00 $212,634.00 
Jan-00 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $635.00 $213,269.00 
Jan-00 Lake Pewaukee Musky Study Musky Research $500.00 $213,769.00 
Jan-00 Walleyes For NW Wisconsin Donation and Membership $150.00 $213,919.00 
Feb-00 Lax Taxidermy Release Contest Prize $1,480.00 $215,399.00 
Feb-00 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership $100.00 $215,499.00 



Mar-00 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $325.00 $215,824.00 
May-00 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $500.00 $216,324.00 
Jun-00 Lions Club Fishing Contest Release Prize $400.00 $216,724.00 
Jun-00 Three Rivers Muskies Inc. Musky Restoration Fund $200.00 $216,924.00 
Jul-00 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $500.00 $217,424.00 
Jul-00 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $500.00 $217,924.00 

Aug-00 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,560.00 $219,484.00 
Oct-00 Hayward Lakes Musky Stocking $30.00 $219,514.00 
Nov-00 WI Council of Sport Fishing Organization Membership $7,360.00 $226,874.00 
Nov-00 Clear Lake Association Donation for Weed Control $500.00 $227,374.00 
Jan-01 Walleyes For NW Wisconsin Donation to Walleye Club $150.00 $227,524.00 
Mar-01 Lax Taxidermy Prize for Release Contest $1,209.00 $228,733.00 
Apr-01 WI Council of Sport Fishing Organization Membership $30.00 $228,763.00 
Apr-01 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $275.00 $229,038.00 

May-01 Musky 101 Donation to Musky Club $25.00 $229,063.00 
Jun-01 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $500.00 $229,563.00 
Jun-01 Lions Club Fishing Contest Release Prize $200.00 $229,763.00 
Jun-01 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $125.00 $229,888.00 

Aug-01 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,115.00 $231,003.00 
Oct-01 Kaleeps Fish Farm Musky Stocking $3,700.00 $234,703.00 
Apr-02 Fishing Has No Boundaries Handicapped Fishing Event $225.00 $234,928.00 
Apr-02 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $250.00 $235,178.00 



Apr-02 Lions Club Musky Festival $200.00 $235,378.00 
Apr-02 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $410.00 $235,788.00 
Aug-02 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $938.00 $236,726.00 
Sep-02 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $500.00 $237,226.00 
Oct-02 Kaleep Fish Farm Musky Stocking $5,100.00 $242,326.00 

May-03 Muskies Inc. International ATV Fundraising Raffle $3,154.00 $245,480.00 
May-03 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $250.00 $245,730.00 
May-03 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $100.00 $245,830.00 
May-03 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $613.00 $246,443.00 
Jun-03 UW Stevens Point College Student Educational Scholarship $500.00 $246,943.00 
Jul-03 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,154.00 $248,097.00 

Aug-03 Wisconsin Chapters of Muskies Inc. Membership Dues $80.00 $248,177.00 
Sep-03 Couderay Waters Land Trust Wild Land Purchase on Chippewa Flowage $900.00 $249,077.00 
Sep-03 Muskies Inc. International Calendar Fund Raiser $214.00 $249,291.00 
Oct-03 Kaleep Fish Farms Musky Stocking $6,100.00 $255,391.00 

May-04 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $225.00 $255,616.00 
May-04 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $250.00 $255,866.00 
May-04 Wisconsin College Student Educational Scholarship $500.00 $256,366.00 

Jul-04 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $844.00 $257,210.00 
Sep-04 Kaleeps Fish Farm Musky Stocking $6,000.00 $263,210.00 
Dec-04 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $600.00 $263,810.00 
Jan-05 Fishing Has No Boundaries Donation for Wildlife Print $500.00 $264,310.00 



Feb-05 College Student Scholarship Award $500.00 $264,810.00 
Mar-05 Wisconsin Musky Restoration Project Improvement of Musky Genetics $735.00 $265,545.00 
Mar-05 Couderay Waters Land Trust Wild Land Purchase on Chip. Flow. $500.00 $266,045.00 
Mar-05 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $250.00 $266,295.00 
Mar-05 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $225.00 $266,520.00 
Mar-05 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $680.00 $267,200.00 
Apr-05 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $400.00 $267,600.00 
Aug-05 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $621.00 $268,221.00 
Sep-05 Wisconsin Musky Restoration Project Improvement of Musky Genetics $765.00 $268,986.00 
Oct-05 Musky Symposium 2005 Musky Symposium 2005 $120.00 $269,106.00 
Oct-05 Grindstone Lake Association Launch Ramp Replacement $500.00 $269,606.00 
Feb-06 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,000.00 $270,606.00 
Mar-06 West Virginia Chapter Muskies, Inc. Stocking Donation $150.00 $270,756.00 
Apr-06 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $1,000.00 $271,756.00 
Apr-06 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $325.00 $272,081.00 
Apr-06 Chippewa Flowage Island Project Purchase of Wild Land $500.00 $272,581.00 

May-06 Wisconsin Musky Restoration Project Improvement of Musky Genetics $740.00 $273,321.00 
Aug-06 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $803.00 $274,124.00 
Aug-06 Kaleeps Fish Farm Musky Stocking $14,000.00 $288,124.00 
Oct-06 Lax Taxidermy Musky Festival Release Replica $225.00 $288,349.00 
Oct-06 Kaleeps Fish Farm Musky Stocking $2,100.00 $290,449.00 
Nov-06 LCO Conservation Musky Fingerling Food $500.00 $290,949.00 



Feb-07 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,000.00 $291,949.00 
Apr-07 Pike Reduction Project Big Lac Court Oreilles Lake $4,706.00 $296,655.00 
Apr-07 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $400.00 $297,055.00 
Apr-07 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $400.00 $297,455.00 

May-07 Wisconsin Conservation Congress Donation to Meeting $100.00 $297,555.00 
May-07 Hayward Lions Club Donation to Musky Fest $100.00 $297,655.00 
Aug-07 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $972.00 $298,627.00 
Nov-07 Lax Taxidermy Musky Festival Release Replica $270.00 $298,897.00 
Feb-08 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $500.00 $299,397.00 
Feb-08 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $500.00 $299,897.00 
Feb-08 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,000.00 $300,897.00 
May-08 Hayward Lions Club Musky Fest. Rel. Contest Prizes $100.00 $300,997.00 

Jul-08 Lax Taxidermy Musky Fest. Rel. Contest Replica $276.00 $301,273.00 
Aug-08 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,180.00 $302,453.00 
Sep-08 Lake Namekagon Organization Boat Checking for Invasives $200.00 $302,653.00 
Oct-08 Kaleeps Fish Farm Musky Stocking $18,580.00 $321,233.00 
Jan-09 Callahan Lake Association Milfoil Treatment $600.00 $321,833.00 
Jan-09 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $600.00 $322,433.00 
Jan-09 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $600.00 $323,033.00 
Jan-09 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $1,395.00 $324,428.00 
Feb-09 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,000.00 $325,428.00 
Feb-09 LCO College Student Scholarship Award $1,000.00 $326,428.00 



Apr-09 Hayward Lions Club Musky Fest Release Prizes $100.00 $326,528.00 
Aug-09 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $413.00 $326,941.00 
Sep-09 Lake Namekagon Organization Boat Checking for Invasives $200.00 $327,141.00 
Jan-10 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $1,223.00 $328,364.00 
Feb-10 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,000.00 $329,364.00 
Feb-10 LCO College Student Scholarship Award $1,000.00 $330,364.00 
Mar-10 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $600.00 $330,964.00 
Jun-10 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $600.00 $331,564.00 
Jun-10 Hayward Lions Club Musky Fest Release Prizes $100.00 $331,664.00 
Jul-10 Wisconsin DNR Fish Tag Readers $2,730.00 $334,394.00 

Aug-10 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,646.00 $336,040.00 
Jan-11 Musky Festival Replica Hayward Musky Festival $412.00 $336,452.00 
Jan-11 LCO College Student Scholarship Award $1,750.00 $338,202.00 
Mar-11 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $600.00 $338,802.00 
Mar-11 Callahan Lake Association Milfoil Eradication $600.00 $339,402.00 
Apr-11 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $600.00 $340,002.00 
Apr-11 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,250.00 $341,252.00 
Jul-11 Hayward Lions Club Musky Fest Release Prizes $100.00 $341,352.00 
Jul-11 SCOPE  (S.C. Outdoor Projects & Education) Youth Outdoor Event $50.00 $341,402.00 

Aug-11 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,587.00 $342,989.00 
Sep-11 Youth Conservation Alliance Muskies Inc. Int. Kids’ Fishing Day $200.00 $343,189.00 
Sep-11 Namakagon Lake Association Boat Checkers at Landings $200.00 $343,389.00 



Oct-11 Gollon Fish Farms Musky Stocking - Round Lake $14,250.00 $357,639.00 
Feb-12 Walleyes For Northwest Wisconsin Kids Prizes for Ice Fishing Contest $350 $357,989.00 
Mar-12 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $359,489.00 
Apr-12 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $475.00 $359,964.00 
Apr-12 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $600.00 $360,564.00 
Apr-12 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $450.00 $361,014.00 
Apr-12 Operation Musky Musky Outing for War Veterans $500.00 $361,514.00 
Aug-12 Hayward Bass Club Bass Club Kids’ Fishing Day $100.00 $361,614.00 
Aug-12 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,329.00 $362,943.00 
Aug-12 SCOPE  (S.C. Outdoor Projects & Education) Youth Outdoor Event $200.00 $363,143.00 
Sep-12 Youth Conservation Alliance Muskies Inc. Int. Kids’ Fishing Day $200.00 $363,343.00 
Sep-12 Gollon Fish Farms Musky Stocking - Round Lake $12,000.00 $375,343.00 
Nov-12 Victory Heights Lake Association Pier Installation on LCO $1,312.00 $376,655.00 
Jan-13 Walleyes For Northwest Wisconsin Kids Prizes for Ice Fishing Contest $350.00 $377,005.00 
Mar-13 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $475.00 $377,480.00 
May-13 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $450.00 $377,930.00 
May-13 US Forest Service Kids Fishing Derby $100.00 $378,030.00 
Jun-13 Hayward Lions Club Musky Fest Fishing Contest $100.00 $378,130.00 
Jun-13 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $600.00 $378,730.00 
Jun-13 Operation Musky Musky Outing for War Veterans $500.00 $379,230.00 
Jun-13 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,000.00 $380,230.00 
Jun-13 Youth Conservation Alliance Muskies Inc. Int. Kids’ Fishing Event $200.00 $380,430.00 



Aug-13 Hayward Bass Club Kids’ Fishing Day $100.00 $380,530.00 
Aug-13 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,550.00 $382,080.00 
Sep-13 SCOPE  (S.C. Outdoor Projects & Education) Youth Outdoor Event $50.00 $382,130.00 
Jan-14 Walleyes For Northwest Wisconsin Kids Prizes for Ice Fishing Contest $350.00 $382,480.00 
Feb-14 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,000.00 $383,480.00 
May-14 Wisconsin DNR Scanners for Pit Tag Project $3,320.00 $386,800.00 
Jun-14 Hayward Lions Club Musky Fest Fishing Contest $100.00 $386,900.00 

Aug-14 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $500.00 $387,400.00 
Aug-14 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $600.00 $388,000.00 
Aug-14 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,900.00 $389,900.00 
Aug-14 Hayward Bass Club Kids’ Fishing Day $200.00 $390,100.00 
Aug-14 Youth Conservation Alliance Muskies Inc. Int. Kids’ Fishing Event $350.00 $390,450.00 
Aug-14 SCOPE  (S.C. Outdoor Projects & Education) Youth Outdoor Event $50.00 $390,500.00 
Jan-15 Jake McCusker Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $392,000.00 
Feb-15 Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $650.00 $392,650.00 
Feb-15 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $500.00 $393,150.00 
Feb-15 Walleyes For Northwest Wisconsin Kids Fishing Prizes $350.00 $393,500.00 
Feb-15 Hayward Lions Club Musky Fest Fishing Contest $100.00 $393,600.00 
Feb-15 Wisconsin DNR Boat Motor for DNR Hatchery $4,947.00 $398,547.00 
Feb-15 Operation Musky Donation for Veterans Fishing Event $500.00 $399,047.00 
Feb-15 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $1,023.00 $400,070.00 
Feb-15 Wisconsin DNR Locators/GPS Units for DNR Hatchery Boats $3,200.00 $403,270.00 



Feb-15 Wisconsin DNR Nets for DNR Shocking Boats $250.00 $403,520.00 
Feb-15 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $405,020.00 
Mar-15 Wisconsin DNR Scanners for Pit Tag Project $1,280.00 $406,300.00 
Apr-15 Friends of Spooner Hatchery Membership & Donation $1,000.00 $407,300.00 
Apr-15 Wisconsin DNR Fencing to protect DNR Fish Rearing Ponds $8,000.00 $415,300.00 

May-15 UWSP Foundation Musky Research Study $500.00 $415,800.00 
Aug-15 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,565.00 $417,365.00 
Mar-16 Jake McCusker Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $418,865.00 
Mar-16 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $420,365.00 
Mar-16 Walleyes For Northwest Wisconsin Kids Fishing Contest Prizes $350.00 $420,715.00 
Mar-16 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $500.00 $421,215.00 
Mar-16 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $978.00 $422,193.00 
May-16 Take A Vet Fishing Fishing Outing for Veterans $500.00 $422,693.00 
Jun-16 Hayward Lions Club Musky Fest Fishing Contest $100.00 $422,793.00 

Aug-16 Hayward Bass Club Prizes for Kids’ Fishing Day $400.00 $423,193.00 
Aug-16 Wisconsin DNR Additional Feed for Musky Fingerlings $8,000.00 $431,193.00 
Aug-16 Fresh Water Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $500.00 $431,693.00 
Aug-16 SCOPE  (S.C. Outdoor Projects & Education) Youth Outdoor Event $50.00 $431,743.00 
Aug-16 Youth Conservation Alliance Muskies Inc. Int. Kids’ Fishing Event $200.00 $431,940.00 
Sep-16 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,497.00 $433,437.00 
Jan-17 UW Stevens Point College Student Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $434,937.00 
Jan-17 Walleyes For Northwest Wisconsin Kids Fishing Contest Prizes $450.00 $435,387.00 



Jan-17 Jake McCusker Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $436,887.00 
Feb-17 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $500.00 $437,387.00 
Feb-17 Fresh Water Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $500.00 $437,887.00 
Apr-17 Friends of Spooner Hatchery Donation to Spooner Fish Hatchery $100.00 $437,987.00 

May-17 Whiskey Ridge Meat Processing Removal of Excess Pike from LCO 
and Process into Fish Patties $3,058.00 $441,045.00 

Aug-17 Frank Pratt Teaching Kids to Make Lures $500.00 $441,545.00 
Aug-17 DNR Spooner Hatchery Minnows for Musky Feed $4,096.00 $445,641.00 
Aug-17 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $2,110.00 $447,751.00 
Aug-17 SCOPE  (S.C. Outdoor Projects & Education) Youth Outdoor Event $50.00 $447,801.00 
Aug-17 Hayward Lions Club Musky Fest Release Contest $450.00 $448,251.00 
Oct-17 Wisconsin DNP Pit Tags for Musky Stocking $2,625.00 $450,876.00 
Oct-17 Hayward Bass Club Prizes for Kids’ Fishing Day $400.00 $451,276.00 
Oct-17 Wisconsin DNR Launch Ramp Extension on 

Chippewa Flowage $2,200.00 $453,476.00 
Feb-18 Calvin College Student Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $454,976.00 
Feb-18 UW Stevens Point Student Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $456,476.00 
Apr-18 Wisconsin DNR Upgrade Repairs - Hatchery Boat $3,782.00 $460,258.00 

May-18 Biomark, Inc. Pit Tag Scanner $135.00 $460,393.00 
Jul-18 Whiskey Ridge Meats Processing Harvested Pike $1,038.00 $461,431.00 

Sep-18 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,577.00 $463,008.00 
Sep-18 Hayward Bass Club Prizes for Kids’ Fishing Day $400.00 $463,408.00 



Oct-18 DNR Spooner Hatchery Minnows For Musky Feed $2,398.00 $465,806.00 
Oct-18 Fresh Water Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $500.00 $466,306.00 
Oct-18 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $500.00 $466,806.00 
Jan-19 Walleyes For Northwest Wisconsin Kids Fishing Contest Prizes $500.00 $467,306.00 
Mar-19 Fresh Water Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $500.00 $467,806.00 
Mar-19 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $500.00 $468,306.00 
Mar-19 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $945.00 $469,251.00 
Jun-19 Hayward Lions Club Musky Fest Release Contest $550.00 $469,801.00 
Jul-19 Whiskey Ridge Meats Processing Harvested Pike $407.00 $470,208.00 
Jul-19 Calvin College Student Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $471,708.00 
Jul-19 DNR Spooner Hatchery Minnows For Musky Feed $14,400.00 $486,108.00 

Aug-19 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids’ Fishing Day $1,860.00 $487,968.00 
Aug-19 Hayward Bass Club Prizes for Kids’ Fishing Day $500.00 $488,468.00 
Aug-19 Friends of Spooner Hatchery Donation to Spooner Fish Hatchery $690.00 $489,158.00 
Sep-19 Biomark, Inc. Pit Tags For Musky Stocking $3,066.00 $492,224.00 
Oct-19 Women’s Muskie Weekend Women’s Musky Fishing Event $200.00 $492,424.00 
Jan-20 UW Stevens Point Student Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $493,924.00 
Jan-20 UW Stevens Point Student Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $495,424.00 
Jan-20 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fund $1,211.00 $496,635.00 
Jan-20 Walleyes For Northwest Wisconsin Kids Fishing Contest Prizes $600.00 $497,235.00 
Jan-20 Fresh Water Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $400.00 $497,635.00 
Jan-20 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $500.00 $498,135.00 



Feb-21 Fresh Water Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $500.00 $498,635.00 
Feb-21 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $500.00 $499,135.00 
Mar-21 UW Stevens Point Student Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $500,635.00 
Mar-21 UW Stevens Point Student Scholarship Award $1,500.00 $502,135.00 
Apr-21 DNR Spooner Hatchery Hatchery Equipment $1,000.00 $503,135.00 
Aug-21 DNR Hayward Dock Donation - Lake Hayward $500.00 $503,635.00 
Aug-21 DNR Hayward Pit Tag Readers $2,680.00 $506,315.00 
Aug-21 Bass Kids Day Prizes for Kids Fishing Day $834.00 $507,149.00 
Aug-21 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids Fishing Day $2,069.00 $509,218.00 
Aug-21 DNR Spooner Hatchery Minnows for Musky Feed $6,960.00 $516,178.00 
Aug-21 Hayward Lions Club Musky Fest Release Contest $600.00 $516,778.00 
Aug-21 Biomark Inc. Pit Tags for Stocked Muskies $5,406.00 $522,184.00 
Sep-21 Women’s Musky Weekend Women’s Musky Fishing Event $500.00 $522,684.00 
Feb-22 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donations $1,750.00 $524,434.00 
Mar-22 Fresh Water Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donations $500.00 $524,934.00 
Mar-22 Chippewa Flowage Resort Assoc. Pike Reduction Project $1000.00 $525,934.00 
Mar-22 Tiger Cat Flowage Assoc. Pike Control Project $500.00 $526,434.00 
May-22 Youth Conservation Alliance Youth Fishing Event $500.00 $526,934.00 
Jul-22 Wisconsin DNR DNR Fishing Project $1,220.00 $528,154.00 
Aug-22 Hayward Lions Club Musky Festival Fish Trophies $370.00 $528,524.00 
Aug-22 Hayward Bass Club Prizes for Kids Fishing Event $500.00 $529,024.00 
Aug-22 Muskies Inc. Hayward Youth Kids Fishing Day $1,700.00 $530,724.00 



Aug-22 DNR Spooner Hatchery Feed Minnows for Hatchery Muskies $3,000.00 $533,724.00 
Oct-22 Deerfoot Lodge Women’s Fishing Event $500.00 $534,224.00 
Oct-22 Chippewa Flowage Resort Assoc. Pike Reduction Project $1,000.00 $535,224.00 
Dec-22 Muskies Inc. International Gil Hamm Memorial Fishing Fund $2,300.00 $537, 524.00 
Jan-23 Wisconsin DNR “Pit Tags” For Tagging Muskies $5,860.00 $543,384.00 
Jan-23 Fresh Water Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $500.00 $543,584.00 
Jan-23 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $1,500.00 $545,384.00 
Jan-23 UW Stevens Point Students Scholarship Awards $6,000.00 $551,384.00 
Apr-23 Tiger Cat Flowage Association Pike Control Project $1,000.00 $552,384.00 
Apr-23 Wisconsin DNR Purchase Motor for Hatchery Boat $3,000.00 $555,384.00 
Apr-23 Terry Peterson Memorial Upgrade Shue’s Pond for Fishing $1,000.00 $556,384.00 
May-23 Wisconsin DNR Readers for Scanning Tagged Muskies $894.00 $557,278.00 
Jun-23 Lake Hayward Kids Fishing Prizes for Lake Hayward Kids Day $300.00 $557,578.00 
Aug-23 Hayward Bass Club Bass Club Kids Fishing Event $1,000.00 $558,578.00 
Nov-23 Lake Chippewa Flowage Stocking - 799 Muskies $14,382.00 $572,960.00 
Nov-23 Muskies Inc. Intl. Gil Hamm Fund Donation to Gil Hamm Fund $1,190.00 $574,150.00 
Jan-24 UW Stevens Point Students Scholarship Awards $6,000.00 $580,150.00 
May-24 Fresh Water Fishing Hall of Fame Membership & Donation $500.00 $580,650.00 
May-24 Fishing Has No Boundaries Membership & Donation $1,500.00 $582,150.00 
May-24 Wisconsin DNR Spider Lake Musky Project $5,000.00 $587,150.00 
Jun-24 Winter Lakes Alliance Kids Day Event $50.00 $587,200.00 
Jun-24 Lake Hayward Kids Day Kids Fishing Contest $300.00 $587,500.00 



Jun-24 Musky Festival Fishing Contest Musky Fest Release Contest $513.00 $588,013.00 
July-24 Hayward Bass Club Bass Kids Fishing Day $500.00 $588,513.00 
Aug-24 Muskies Inc. Kids Kids Fishing Day $1,782.00 $590,295.00 
Aug-24 DNR - Robinson Bait Feed for Hatchery Muskies $5,000.00 $595,295.00 
Aug-24 Youth Conservation Congress Congress Members $100.00 $595,395.00 
Sept-24 Chippewa Flowage Association Pike Improvement Project $1,000.00 $596,395.00 
Sept-24 Deer Foot Resort Women’s Muskie School $500.00 $596,895.00 
Sept-24 LCO Pike Contest LCO Pike Improvement Project $1,500.00 $598,395.00 
Nov-24 Tiger Cat Lake Association Pike Improvement Project $1,000.00 $599,395.00 
Nov-24 Minnesota Muskie Farm Muskie Stocking Grindstone Lake $3,564.00 $602,959.00 
Dec-24 Muskies Inc. International Donation to Gil Hamm Fund $1,582.00 $604,541.00 

Jan-25 UW Stevens Point Students Scholarship Awards $6,000.00 $610,541.00 

Jun-25 Youth Fishing Lake Hayward Kids Day $300.00 $610,841.00 

Aug-25 Youth Fishing Bass Kids Day $500.00 $611,341.00 

Aug-25 Youth Fishing Muskies Inc. Kids Day $2,050.00 $613,391.00 

Sept-25 Fresh Water Fishing Hall Of Fame Membership And Donation $500.00 $613,891.00 

Sept-25 Fishing Has No Boundaries National Membership & Donation $1,000.00 $614,891.00 

Sept-25 Fishing Has No Boundaries Hayward, WI  Membership & Donation $500.00 $615,391.00 

Sept-25 Musky Festival Prizes & Trophies For Release Contest $910.00 $616,301.00 

Sept-25 Women Musky Fishermen Women’s Musky School $500.00 $616,801.00 



Sept-25 Pike Contest Winner Chippewa Flowage Pike Control Project $1,000.00 $617,801.00 

Oct-25 Pike Contest Winner LCO Pike Control Project $1,500.00 $619,301.00 

Nov-25 Pike Contest Winner Tiger Cat Lake Pike Control $1,000.00 $620,301.00 

Nov-25 Minnesota Muskie Farm Stocking 750 Muskies $13,500.00 $633,801.00 
In Teal And Callahan Lake 

Nov-25 Gill Hamm Fund Donation For Muskies Inc. Projects $1,616.00 $635,461.00 
 

407 PROJECTS SINCE 1979! 


